OP \$90.00 2337131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM418723 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Figaro Systems, Inc.		02/02/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Santa Fe Opera	
Street Address:	17053 US HWY 84/285	
City:	Santa Fe	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87506	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: NEW MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2337131	SIMULTEXT
Registration Number:	4759452	MOBITXT
Registration Number:	3274398	IN-OVATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5052432542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (505) 998-1501

Email: Docketing@PeacockLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Peacock
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26927
Address Line 2: Peacock Myers, P.C.

Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87125-6927

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Deborah A. Peacock

SIGNATURE:
/Deborah A. Peacock/

DATE SIGNED:
03/07/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=tm-assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006004 FRAME: 0025

EXHIBIT B

COPYRIGHT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Figaro Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Figaro"), for good and valuable consideration already received and hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to Santa Fe Opera, a not-for-profit corporation ("Santa Fe Opera"), all of its interest, right and title in and to the copyrighted works and all right, title and interest in and to marks as identified below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks. and other intellectual property as indicated below:

- Source code and documentation of Simultext® Tilting software;
- All copyright rights related to Simultext®;
- Registered Copyright "In-Ovation V 1", Reg. No. TX 6-409-743;
- Registered Copyright "Simultext.exe", Reg. No. TX 6-371-584;
- SIMULTEXT® Registered Trademark, Registration No. 2,337,131;
- Source code and documentation of MobiTxt® Tilting software;
- MOBITXT® Registered Service Mark, Registration No. 4,759,452;
- MOBITXT trademark application serial number 86/317,025 (abandoned):
- IN-OVATION® Registered Trademark, Registration No. 3,274,398;
- All other related trademarks and service marks, and copyrights whether or not registered, and all related technology, including know-how, algorithms, technical information, technical documentation, software, and trade secrets; and
- All goodwill relating to the above trademarks and service marks.

The Santa Fe Opera shall have the right to, without limitation, any derivative work of the foregoing, including the right to secure, register, and renew copyrights and trademark application(s) and/or registration(s) in the United States and all other countries of the world and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of such rights, in the name of Santa Fe Opera or its designee. Figaro further waives any moral rights, including rights of attribution and integrity, which Figaro may have in the copyrighted work and the marks. Figaro further agrees to cooperate with Santa Fe Opera and to execute all documents necessary to secure, register, and renew such rights, and that upon registration of the work a memorandum may be recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office and with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office noting the applicability of this assignment to the registration certificates.

Signed and dated this 2nd day of February, 2017 by Figaro Systems, Inc.

By: Larry Scernar

7

RECORDED: 03/07/2017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006004 FRAME: 0026